Growth in this segment was 21.2% (+14.8% at constant consolidation scope and exchange rates) for the nine months
ended September 30, 2012, compared to re-presented figures for the same period ended September 30, 2011 and was
primarily driven by ProActiva growth of 16.4% (+11.8% at constant consolidation scope and exchange rates).

External revenue growth in the “Other Segment” for the nine months ended September 30, 2012 is explained primarily
by revenue of the group SNCM which includes nine months of revenue at September 30, 2012 versus seven months as
of September 30, 2011.

“Other Segment” adjusted operating cash flow and adjusted operating income for the nine months ended September 30,
2012 declined compared to the same period ended September 30, 2011, mainly due to impairment losses on wind
power plant projects recorded in the renewable energy business in the United States.

- 8 -

Edgar Filing: VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT - Form 6-K

16

Appendix to the nine months financial review

1.  Reconciliation of previously published 2011 figures with re-presented figures

Revenue by operational sector
(in € millions)

Nine months
ended

September 30,
2011 published

Restatement
IFRS 5

Restatement
IFRS 8

Nine months
ended

September
30, 2011

re-presented
Water 9,284.1 -246.2 -85.8 8,952.1
Environmental Services 7,328.0 -418.9 -103.0 6,806.1
Energy Services 5,076.2 -200.9 -98.1 4,777.2
Veolia Transdev 2,275.1 -2,275.1* -
Other 91.1 286.9 378.0
Revenue as per the Consolidated
Income Statement 23,963.4 -3,050.0 - 20,913.4

(*): Impact of the reclassification to net income (loss) from discontinued operations of Transportation division
activities following the Veolia Transdev combination
(): Reclassification to net income (loss) from discontinued operations of Citelum, the solid waste activities in the
United States and the regulated water activities in the United Kingdom; and reclassification to net income (loss) from
continuing operations of SNCM’s activities and the “Pinellas” incineration activities in the United States in the
Environmental Services division

- 9 -

Edgar Filing: VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT - Form 6-K